
South Dearborn Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 16, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Division 2

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Milan 20 1 2 3 6 8 16:53.5 1:46.7
2 Oldenburg Academy 85 4 5 17 21 38 41 18:55.0 4:18.8
3 South Ripley 90 7 11 18 23 31 35 36 19:09.8 2:27.6
4 Southwestern  (Hanove 104 14 19 20 24 27 43 47 19:36.3 0:59.4
5 Villa Madonna 117 15 16 22 25 39 40 44 19:54.0 2:12.2
6 Switzerland County 118 10 13 29 32 34 48 49 19:43.6 2:18.1
7 Rising Sun 119 9 12 28 33 37 19:46.5 2:59.4
8 Austin 189 26 30 42 45 46 21:40.9 3:29.4

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del, Taylor

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Milan
1 Ben Riehle, 12 16:06.8
2 Gabriel Riehle, 10 16:23.6
3 Lucas Cooney, 10 16:30.3
6 Ayden Potts, 12 17:33.2
8 Nathan Voss, 11 17:53.4

Total Time = 1:24:27.3     Total Places = 20

2. Oldenburg Academy
4 Adam Dennis, 10 16:57.8
5 Santiago Schutte, 11 17:22.7
17 Carson Hartwell, 9 19:22.4
21 Noah Schenk, 12 19:35.1
38 Wally Peralta, 9 21:16.6
41 Juston Dietz, 9 21:57.0

Total Time = 1:34:34.6     Total Places = 85

3. South Ripley
7 Mason Bascom, 9 17:48.4
11 Luke Bradley, 11 18:27.9
18 Bradley Leach, 11 19:28.4
23 Jordan Davis, 10 19:48.1
31 Evan Eaglin, 12 20:15.9
35 Blake Swinney, 9 20:41.1
36 David Rutherford, 12 20:56.6

Total Time = 1:35:48.7     Total Places = 90

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Southwestern  (Hanove
14 Caden Ream, 10 19:07.0
19 Branson Osbourne, 10 19:28.6
20 Landon Higgins, 11 19:29.0
24 Garrett Johnson, 12 19:50.4
27 Caleb Seals, 11 20:06.4
43 Christian Killey, 11 22:07.4
47 Gage Pennington, 11 25:55.3

Total Time = 1:38:01.4     Total Places = 104

5. Villa Madonna
15 Luke Zumbiel, 10 19:11.3
16 Andres Reyes, 11 19:20.0
22 Adam Hassoun, 12 19:37.3
25 Issac Stricker, 11 19:57.7
39 Max Watson, 10 21:23.5
40 Connor Gumm, 12 21:38.7
44 Andreas Ursic, 9 22:23.1

Total Time = 1:39:29.8     Total Places = 117

6. Switzerland County
10 Cale Collier, 10 18:21.0
13 Ty Lay, 10 19:05.6
29 Gavin Rich, 10 20:08.0
32 Luke Sullivan, 10 20:24.3
34 Dylan Sullivan, 12 20:39.1
48 Harlowe Haines, 9 26:12.2
49 Seth Burke, 9 29:42.9

Total Time = 1:38:38.0     Total Places = 118



7. Rising Sun
9 Casey Fletcher, 11 18:04.3
12 Owen Markland, 10 18:57.5
28 Maxwell Mossburger, 9

20:08.0
33 Perry Trey, 10 20:38.6
37 August Gridley, 10 21:03.7

Total Time = 1:38:52.1     Total Places = 119

8. Austin
26 Caleb Coats, 9 20:02.1
30 Ethan Lee, 11 20:14.9
42 Case Gwin, 11 22:06.4
45 Jeremy Mize, 9 22:29.4
46 Aiden White, 9 23:31.5

Total Time = 1:48:24.3     Total Places = 189

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ben Riehle, 12 16:06.8 Milan
2 2 Gabriel Riehle, 10 16:23.6 Milan
3 3 Lucas Cooney, 10 16:30.3 Milan
4 4 Adam Dennis, 10 16:57.8 Oldenburg Academy
5 5 Santiago Schutte, 11 17:22.7 Oldenburg Academy
6 6 Ayden Potts, 12 17:33.2 Milan
7 7 Mason Bascom, 9 17:48.4 South Ripley
8 8 Nathan Voss, 11 17:53.4 Milan
9 9 Casey Fletcher, 11 18:04.3 Rising Sun
10 10 Cale Collier, 10 18:21.0 Switzerland County
11 11 Luke Bradley, 11 18:27.9 South Ripley
12 12 Owen Markland, 10 18:57.5 Rising Sun
13 13 Ty Lay, 10 19:05.6 Switzerland County
14 14 Caden Ream, 10 19:07.0 Southwestern  (Hanove
15 15 Luke Zumbiel, 10 19:11.3 Villa Madonna
16 16 Andres Reyes, 11 19:20.0 Villa Madonna
17 Jacob Ricke, 11 19:20.3 Jac-Cen-Del
18 17 Carson Hartwell, 9 19:22.4 Oldenburg Academy
19 18 Bradley Leach, 11 19:28.4 South Ripley
20 19 Branson Osbourne, 10 19:28.6 Southwestern  (Hanove
21 20 Landon Higgins, 11 19:29.0 Southwestern  (Hanove
22 21 Noah Schenk, 12 19:35.1 Oldenburg Academy
23 22 Adam Hassoun, 12 19:37.3 Villa Madonna
24 Dylan Ricke, 11 19:47.2 Jac-Cen-Del
25 23 Jordan Davis, 10 19:48.1 South Ripley
26 24 Garrett Johnson, 12 19:50.4 Southwestern  (Hanove
27 25 Issac Stricker, 11 19:57.7 Villa Madonna
28 26 Caleb Coats, 9 20:02.1 Austin
29 27 Caleb Seals, 11 20:06.4 Southwestern  (Hanove
30 28 Maxwell Mossburger, 9

20:08.0 Rising Sun
31 29 Gavin Rich, 10 20:08.0 Switzerland County
32 Gabriel Maloney, 12 20:09.2 Jac-Cen-Del
33 30 Ethan Lee, 11 20:14.9 Austin
34 31 Evan Eaglin, 12 20:15.9 South Ripley
35 32 Luke Sullivan, 10 20:24.3 Switzerland County
36 Marshall Johnson, 10 20:28.5 Jac-Cen-Del
37 33 Perry Trey, 10 20:38.6 Rising Sun
38 34 Dylan Sullivan, 12 20:39.1 Switzerland County
39 35 Blake Swinney, 9 20:41.1 South Ripley
40 36 David Rutherford, 12 20:56.6 South Ripley
41 37 August Gridley, 10 21:03.7 Rising Sun



42 38 Wally Peralta, 9 21:16.6 Oldenburg Academy
43 39 Max Watson, 10 21:23.5 Villa Madonna
44 Thomas Roa, 10 21:28.8 Taylor
45 40 Connor Gumm, 12 21:38.7 Villa Madonna
46 41 Juston Dietz, 9 21:57.0 Oldenburg Academy
47 42 Case Gwin, 11 22:06.4 Austin
48 43 Christian Killey, 11 22:07.4 Southwestern  (Hanove
49 44 Andreas Ursic, 9 22:23.1 Villa Madonna
50 45 Jeremy Mize, 9 22:29.4 Austin
51 46 Aiden White, 9 23:31.5 Austin
52 Noah Stumbo, 12 23:54.6 Villa Madonna
53 47 Gage Pennington, 11 25:55.3 Southwestern  (Hanove
54 48 Harlowe Haines, 9 26:12.2 Switzerland County
55 Logan Prince, 10 26:38.2 South Ripley
56 Alex Taylor, 10 28:53.5 Villa Madonna
57 49 Seth Burke, 9 29:42.9 Switzerland County


